District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141
Revised August 24, 2018
Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	
	-

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party: Enterprise Field Services, LLC			ervices, LLC	OGRID: 151618	OGRID: 151618		
Contact Name: Thomas Long				Contact Telephone	Contact Telephone: 505-599-2286		
Contact email:tjlong@eprod.com				Incident # (assigned by OCD) NAPP2015422276			
Contact ma	iling addres	s: 614 Reilly Av	e, Farmington, N	NM			
			Location o	f Release Source			
_atitude _ <u>36.</u>	949568		Longitude	-107.906979	NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places)		
Site Name C	Cedar Hill C	ompressor Sta	tion	Site Type Natural C	Sas Compressor Station		
Date Releas	Date Release Discovered: 02/11/2021		Serial # (if applicable)	Serial # (if applicable) N/A			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County			
N	29	32N	10W	San Juan			
Surface Own	er: State	e 🗌 Federal 🗆	Tribal ⊠ Privat	e (<i>Name:</i> Kennon Allen D	eck er)		
	_		_	Volume of Releas	,		
			Tatule allu	Volume of Neicas			

	Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specif	Volume Recovered (bbls)
☐ Crude Oil	Volume Released (DDIS)	Volume Necovered (bbis)
□ Produced Water	Volume Released (bbls) Estimated 3-5 BBLS	Volume Recovered (bbls) None
	Is the concentration of dissolved chloride in the	☐ Yes ☐ No
	produced water >10,000 mg/l?	
☐ Condensate	Volume Released (bbls):	Volume Recovered (bbls):
☐ Natural Gas	Volume Released (Mcf):	Volume Recovered (Mcf):
Other (describe)	Volume/Weight Released (provide units)	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)
Lubrication Oil		
I.	•	d water and lubrication oil at the Cedar Hill Compressor

Cause of Release: On February 11, 2021, Enterprise had a release of produced water and lubrication oil at the Cedar Hill Compressor Station. The release was a result of the Emergency Shutdown (ESD) event. The released fluids were ejected from the facility ESD vent. The fluids impacted private property to the north and east. No residences were affected. An area of approximately 100 feet long by 50 feet wide was impacted by the released fluids. No washes/waterways were affected. Remediation activities are in the scheduling process. A third party corrective action report will be submitted with the "Final C-141."

rived by OCD: 3/19/2021	7:37:43 AM		Page 2
Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) do	pes the responsible party cons	sider this a major release?
release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?			·
☐ Yes ☒ No			
If YES, was immediate no	tice given to the OCD? By wh	om? To whom? When and b	by what means (phone, email, etc)?
	lı	nitial Response	
The responsible party	r must undertake the following acti	ions immediately unless they coul	ld create a safety hazard that would result in injury
☐ The source of the re	elease has been stopped.		
	has been secured to protect	t human health and the en	vironment.
			bsorbent pads, or other containment devices.
	recoverable materials have		
remediation has begun, if the release occurred v for closure evaluation.	please attach a narrative o vithin a lined containment ar	f actions to date. If remed ea (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(on immediately after discovery of a release. I ial efforts have been successfully completed or a) NMAC), please attach all information needed
rules and regulations all o releases which may endar operator of liability should groundwater, surface water	perators are required to report nger public health or the enviro their operations have failed to	and/or file certain release not onment. The acceptance of a adequately investigate and re onment. In addition, OCD acce	whowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD iffications and perform corrective actions for C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the emediate contamination that pose a threat to eptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the d/or regulations.
Printed Name: <u>Jon E</u>	Fields	Title: <u>Director, Enviro</u>	nmental
Signature:	1. truly	Date:	621
emelle (t.g.tu. >)			
email: <u>jefields@eprod.c</u>	om	Telephone: <u>713-38</u>	1-6684
email: _ jefields@eprod.c	om	Telephone: <u>713-38</u>	31-6684

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 21337

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:			OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
ENTERPRISE FIELD SERVICES, LLC	PO Box 4324	Houston, TX77210	241602	21337	C-141

OCD Reviewer	Condition
kcollins	When submitting future reports regarding this release, please submit the calculations used or specific justification for the volumes reported on the initial C-141.